No. of slots 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10in cage (XX)
Length “L” 0.990 1.790 2.590 3.390 4.190 4.990 5.790 6.590 7.390 8.190
inches (mm) (25.15) (45.47) (65.78) (86.11) (106.43) (126.75) (147.02) (167.39) (187.71) (208.03)
US Headquarters TEL +(1) 781-935-4850 FAX +(1) 781-933-4318 • www.chomerics.com
Europe TEL +(44) 1628 404000 FAX +(44) 1628 404090
Asia Pacific TEL +(852) 2 428 8008 FAX +(852) 2 423 8253
South America TEL +(55) 11 3917 1099 FAX +(55) 11 3917 0817
1

Table 1
Ordering Procedure
Use the following part number system to
order SPRING-LINE card cage gaskets.
81  -  XX  -  XX X XX  -  XXX X
Plating finish
2 = Clean and bright (unplated)
5 = Tin
SPRING-LINE
Product
01= no PSA (standard)
02= with PSA
003 Standard Base Material Thickness,
0.003 inch (0.076 mm)
Material Alloy
A= SS 301/302
No. of Fingers
Surrounding Slot
(Standard = 20)
Figure 1 Standard SPRING-LINE Card Cage Gasket Configuration
P/N Example:  81-01-05A20-0032 Denotes a five-slot, 0.003 inch (0.076 mm) thick,
stainless steel (301/302) card cage gasket with no PSA, twenty fingers and no finish.
(mm dimensions in parentheses)
METAL EMI GASKETS
November 2001